This  presenta t ion cons is ts  o f  L -3  Communicat ions  Corporat ion genera l  capabi l i t ies  and
adm in is t ra t i ve  in format ion that  does  not  conta in  cont ro l led  techn ica l  data  as  def ined wi th in  the
In ternat iona l  Tra f f i c  in  Arms ( ITAR) Par t  120.10 or  Expor t  Adm in is t ra t ion Regula t ions  (EAR)
Par t  734.7  – 734.11.
Amplifiers
Magdy Michael,
Director, Business Developments
and Key Accounts

1)(
Amplifiers
• Model Number Key:
9
Amplifier Options [AFS/JS/AMF]
• Standard Options
– Some options may affect other parameters.
10
Amplifiers Technology/Construction
• GaAs FET/GAN/MMIC [Chip & Wire Hybrid]
– Narda-MITEQ is not a foundry.  We procure the best parts
available for the customer specific application.
• KOVAR and Aluminum housings
• Hermetic and Non Hermetic designs.
Amplifiers
• In-house Screening per MIL-STD-883 and 202
• Hermetic sealing
• Leak Testing
• Temp. Cycling
• Mechanical Shock
• PIND
• Burn-in
• Vibration
Low Noise Amplifiers
• Key Specifications/Attributes[What to ask the customer]
• Frequency Range
• Noise Figure/Noise Temperature  @ +23C
– NF varies as a function of temp at a rate of ±0.01dB per °C typ.
• Gain [Min & Max] & Flatness across Frequency
– Gain vs. Temp. (±0.01dB per °C per stage typ.)
• Operating temperature Range
– Most AFS and JS products will operate from -54 to +85°C
– Catalog specifications are at +23°C
• Linearity [Input & Output IP3]
– Most of Narda-MITEQ amplifiers are specified at output
– IP3 not always 10 dB above P1dB
• Operating Environment [Hermetic?]
• When do they need it!
• Narda-MITEQ web site search engine is a good starting point
15
Web Site Search Engine
• Start Here!
16
Applications [LNA]
• Military communications
• Data links [UAV]
• Satellite Communications/In Flight Entertainment
• Space borne Communications [Satellite]
• Radar Front Ends
• Scientific and Research labs
• Radio astronomy, Cryogenic
• EMI/Compliance Testing
17
KU & KA-Band In Flight Internet
In Flight Communications/Entertainment
19
KA-Band LNA
• Freq Band:18-21 GHz
• Noise Figure:1.25 dB @+23C
• Hermetic [Electronics]
• DO-160 Qualified
• Optional Integral transmit reject
filter 60 dBc @ 30 GHz
• Optional +5 VDC operation
• Optional One watt input limiter
• DC bias through RF output
connector [EMI immunity]
SAFSW5-18002100-13-8P
Ku-Band LNA Airborne Direct TV
• 12.2-12.7 GHz
• 0.9 dB NF Typ.
• 23 dB +/- 3 dB
• 1.5 VSWR Max